STATE CF NEW/ MEXICQ

ENERGY a0 MINERALS QEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO.w

P. Q. nQOX 2084

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

TEST FOR M@f&‘g

JUL % 6 lg'g-r ¢-122

sed 10-1-

K"

AL

JOHN WEST ENGINRERING

MULTIPOINT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE
Type Teat Test Outa
X Initial (] Annual I specidl | 7-01-91
Company - Connection
GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY VENTED
Pool . Formation Unit
PECQOS SLOIE ABQ
Completion Date Total Tepth Plug Bacx TO Elevation i Farm or Lecse Name
_ 4-18-91 3950 3868 3870 GROUND | OUAIL STATE
Caq. Slze vi. K Set AL Pertorations: Weil Na.
4 1/2 /7.6 3950 From 3462 723566 1
. 9l20 Wi, L) Set AL Pertorations: . Unit Sec. Twp. Ryes
2 3/8 4.7 3580 From ™ A 36 6 2%
Type ueax_sanl--arne~nnoad—c.c. or G.O. Muitlpie Packer Set Al County
SINGLE NONE CHAVES
Froducing Thea RAeservour Temp. *F Mean Annuai Temp. °F | Baro. Press. —~ Fa State
TBG 109 * 3514 60 13.2 NEW MEXICQ
[ H Cq % CO: % Ny % HyS Prover Maeter Run Taps
*3514 #3514 714 .15 7.34 2"
FLOW DATA | TUBING DATA CASING DATA Duration
NO Prover Crilice Press. Diy, Temp. Press. Temp. Press, Temp. of
) ‘g“;‘: Slze Pesal.qe | o " Peselede o Pesedeq. o Flow
Si | 960 962 2 1/2 MOS.
1. 12 X 3/16 887 70 887 910 1L_HR
2.12 X 7/32 827 70 827 850 1. _HR
3.2 X 1/4 777 71 777 808 1 HR
a. ]2 X 3/8 590 68 590 680 1 HR
S. -
RATE OF FLOW CALLCULATIONS
\ .o Flow Tenp. Cravity Super o
Costlicient VP m Preseurs Foctor Factor Compcess. . Rate of Flow
NO. {24 Howr) . P, Fr. o Fector, Fpv Q. Mcid
t .6082 900.2 .9905 1.183 1.096 703
2. | .8393 840.2 .9905 | 1.183 1.090 901
3. ] L.087 790.2 .9896 1,183 1,085 1.091
a.12.378 603.2 .9924 1,183 1.062 _11,788
S.
NO A Temp. *R - P Gas Liguid Hydrocarbon Ratic DRY CAS Mcis/Bbi.
’ A.P.l. Gravity of Liguid Hy pons DRY Dea.
1.] 1.37 530 1.41 .832 Specific Gravity Separator Gas .714 | x xx x x xxxx
2.11.28 | 530 1.41 .841 Soecific Gravity Flowing Fluid XX XXX
3.11.20 531 1.41 .850 | crattcat pressure 25656 P.S..A P.SL.A.
a.| .91 528 1.40 3886 Critical Tomperatare X*375 R a
s. | L i
p. 975.2 p.? 951.0 2 2 n
NOI  P? Py, RI T al-Rr | :c - = _1.917 'm[ :: - = 1.917
p2 - -
1] 989 1 1790 9 l1aC 1 e - oW f D
2 | {36 0 1698 9 1252 1 2 .
3] 787.0_1619.4 1331.6 | aor=a R . 3,427 . B 7- ?Y/
a_| | 674.4 1454.8 14696.2 R = R arp ¥ B
S_| l !
Absolute Cpen flow 3, 427 Mcid @ 15.023 Angle of Sloo"e_ﬁ________ Slope. n_l.._(&Q..
Remarka: *FHHP INSTRIMENT SET @ THIS DEPTH
*%CORRECTED_TQ 7.34 % N2
NO._FLUID PRODIICED DIRING TEST
Appioved 3y Divialon Conductsa By: Caicuiated By: Checkea By:
BM BM
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GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY
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GREAT WESTERN ORILLING COMPANY

QUAIL STATE WELL NO. 1

B H P TO USE ~FOR CALCULATING A O F TEST
TABULATIONS OF TIMES AND PRESSURES

TEST DATE: JULY 1-5, 1991
TEST DEPTH: 3,514 FEET
ELEMENT NO.: 56493 (0-1500 PSI)
OPERATOR : B.J.T.
DATE TIME CUM. HRS./ MINS.
7-1-91 11:45 AM
7-1-91 12:00 PM 00 00
12:15 PM 00 15
12:30 PM 00 30
12:45 PM 00 45
1:00 PM 01 00
1:15 PM 01 15
1:30 PM 01 30
1:45 PM 01 45
2:00 PM 02 00
2:15 PM ~ 02 15
2:30 PM 02 30
2:45 PM 02 45
3:00 PM 03 00
3:15 PM 03 15
3:30 PM 03 30
. 3:45 PM 03 45
7-1-91 - 4:00 PM 04 co

TEST CONDUCTED BY
JOHN WEST ENGINEERING CO., INC.

"PSIG @ 3,514 FEET

1046, GAUGE REACHED
3,514 FEET

1046, OPEN CHOKE
BEGIN TEST

1018
999
984
972, END RATE I

951
936
924
912, END RATE 11

895
880
868
857, END RATE III

895
763
742
731, END RATE IV
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GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY

QUAIL STATE WELL NO. 1

BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURE BUILD-UP TEST
TABULATION CF PRESSURE AND TIME

TEST DATE:

TEST DEPTH:
ELEMENT NO.:

CLOCK NO.:
DATE

7-1-91

7-1-91

7-2-91

7-2-91
7-3-91
7-3-91

7-4-91

7/1-5/91
3,514 FEET

56493 (0-1500 PSI)

20439 (0-72 HR)

TIME

(G EES g

O WSOyt

pod  p—d

S

:00
: 15
:30
:45
:00

:15
:45
: 00
:30
: 00
:30
: 00
:00
:00
: 00

:00
: 00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:00

: 00
: 00
: 00

:00
:00

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

AM

AM
PM
PM
PM

AM
PM

PM

CUM. HRS3:/ MINS.
00 00
00 15
00 30
00 45
01 00
01 15
01 30
02 00
02 30
03 00
03 30
04 00
05 00
06 00
07 00
08 00
09 00
10 00
12 00
15 00
20 00
25 00
30 00
35 00
40 00
50 00
60 00
72

00

TEST CONDUCTED BY
JOHN WEST ENGINEERING CO., INC.

PSIG @ 3,514 FEET

731, BEGIN BUILD-UP
836

871

894

912, GAUGE OUT CHANGE

CHART

922

929

936

948

958

964

970

979

984

991

994
997
999
1004
1008
1014
1018
1021

1022
1025
1028

1031
1035, CHART RAN DOWN,
END TEST



